Handling Rate Sheet Erin M. Piercy
Effective January 2024 13431 Oak Ranch Lane,

Chico, CA 95973

Email: piercyprohandling@gmial.com

Cell: 530-720-6755

www.oakranchkennels.com

. All fees are on a per show basis

. Bonuses are in addition to per show handling fee

. Unless otherwise noted, travel expenses are for dogs traveling to and from the show with handler and not being boarded
monthly for which a discounted travel expense rate applies. Travel expenses are split between all clients with individual
trip travelers per show. Ringside pickups not included.

-ALL BREED SHOW HANDLING FEES All Classes Ringside- $150 All Classes Traveling in Van-$125

Bonuses
BIS $1,000 Group 1 $250
RBIS $750 Group 2 $150
Group 3 $100
Group 4 $75

* No required bonuses for WD, WB, WD, SB, BOS, BOW or BOB

-SPECIALTY SHOW HANDLING FEES All Classes $200
Additional Handling Fees
Sweepstakes (Puppy/Veteran)
$150 - Only Entered in Sweeps
$75 - Enter in Reg Class (handled by Erin Piercy)
Any Additional Classes (Best Puppy, Brood Bitch, Stud Dog, etc.)

$75/Class
Specialty Bonuses
BISS $500 BIS Sweeps $50
BOS $200 BOS Sweeps $35
AOM/Select $100
WD or WB $100 Best Puppy/Veteran $25

*Note: If specialty is separate/independent, participating clients will cover all travel expenses

-NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW HANDLING FEES
Note: Individual handling fees are dependent on the total number of dogs scheduled to show at the event as listed
below. Below fees do NOT include travel expenses which will be split between participating clients.

1 Dog $1,500* 5 or more Dogs as follows

3 or less dogs $500/ea* Best of Breed $500
Veteran Class $350
Open Class $350
Am Bred Class $350

* Does not include expenses 6-9, 9-12, 12-18 Classes $300

Sweepstakes (Puppy/Veteran)

$200 - Only Entered in Sweeps

$100 - Enter in Reg Class (handled by Erin Piercy)
Top Twenty or Equivalent $500 - Only Entered in Event

$250 - Enter in Reg Class (handled by Erin Piercy)
Any Additional Classes $75/Class
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National Specialty Bonuses

-Daily show fee for single dog if show is not on schedule

BISS $2,500
BOS $1,000
AOM/Select $500
WD or WB $750
RWD or RWB $500

BIS Sweeps $300
BOS Sweeps $250
Top 20 Winner $1,500

Best Puppy/Veteran $150

-GOLDEN GATE KENNEL CLUB HANDLING FEES

All Classes $200

Note: Handler will book no more than 15 dogs for this show

Bonuses

BIS $1,500
RBIS $1,000
Best of Breed $25

-WESTMINSTER KENNEL CLUB HANDLING FEES

Group 1 $200
Group 2 $150
Group 3 $125
Group 4 $100

All Classes $500

Note: All participating clients will split travel expenses

Bonuses

BIS STBD
RBIS STBD
Best of Breed $1,000
BOS $750
AOM/Select $500
WD/WB $500

Group 1 $5,000
Group 2 $4,000
Group 3 $3,000
Group 4 $2,000

-SPECIALTY SHOWS (Prior to Westminster) HANDLING FEES All Classes $500

Note: All participating clients will split travel expenses. Bonuses: refer to Specialty Show rates section

-AKC ROYAL CANIN HANDLING FEES

All Classes $500

Note: All participating clients will split travel expenses

Bonuses

BIS STBD
RBIS STBD
Best of Breed $1,000
BOS $500
AOM/Select $250
WD/WB $250

Group 1 $5,000
Group 2 $4,000
Group 3 $3,000
Group 4 $2,000

*Brevard KC, Spacecoast KC & South Florida KC $350

*Fridays

Florida Specialty & Group Shows

-SIEGER SHOW HANDLING FEES

Bonuses

BOB $250
Best Seiger/Seigren $150
Best Youth $100

$350

All Classes $150

Best Puppy $75
V1 $25
V2-V4 $15

$500 plus traveling expenses
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-EXERCISE AND CONDITIONING

Monthly Boarder $75

Non-Boarder $25
*If boarded at my house and traveling to and from shows with me.
*|f strictly being conditioned and not shown, same rate applies.

-TRAINING RATE $25/hour
-BOARDING $25/day
-MONTHLY BOARDING $600/monthly

Monthly boarding for dogs being shown, includes conditioning. Does not include grooming and food

-TRANSPORTATION FEES TO AND/OR FROM SHOW (not being shown by Erin Piercy)
One Way in California  $100 Outside of California  $250+

-GROOMING
Show Prep Grooming (day of or before show inc. Bath, Nails, Blow-dry)
Short Coat (flat rate)  $25 Long Coat (flat rate) $45
Total Body Groom $45/hour

Handling Agreement

e Ifadog/sis contracted for more than two shows a month and is not on a Special’s Campaigning Contract, Owner is
required to pay Handler a deposit of $1,000 prior to first show with Handler. See Handler/Client Agreement for details
regarding this matter along with Special’'s Campaign Fees.

e If dog travels to a circuit with Handler, half of the circuits handling fees are due to Handler prior to departure of the
show unless otherwise agreed to prior to the circuit.

e All fees are due and payable on last day of each show circuit or upon receipt of invoice.

e All unpaid balances will have a 10% interest charge added on the next invoice unless other arrangements have been
made.
e Cash, check, Venmo, Zelle or Paypal accepted (any fees charged by an online transfer source will be paid by client.)

By signing below, you are agreeing to the rates and payment terms as stipulated in this document in their entirety.

Date:

(Client’s Signature)

(Client’s Printed Name)

Date:

Agreed by — Erin Piercy-Foreman (signature)
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